520 Roberts Road
Newport, NC 28570 USA
(252) 223-4600
fbn@fbnradio.com

August 25, 2020

Marlene H. Dortch

FUNDAMENI|AL

BROADCA;.I-ING NEIWORK

A LOCAL CHURCH MINISTRY

Federal Communications Commission

Office of the Secretary
445 12 Street, SW

Washington, D. C. 20554

Dear Ms. Dortch,

Ways to listen:

Local Network AM/FM Stations
www.fbnradio.com

(712) 432-4370

Apple and Android Phones

The name of the licensee for the stations listed below is changing from Grace Missionary Baptist Church
d/b/a Grace Christian School to Grace Missionary Baptist Church.

Call Letters
WOT)
W276AX
W208A0
W220BW
W216BH
W214CB
W201D!
W214BU
WYBJ
WWFJ
WML
W244BF
W209BH
W204BA
W204CL
WRIS
WFIC

Respectfully submitted,

Pastor Clyde L. Eborn
Pastor/President

City of License
Morehead City, NC

Princeton, Etc., NC
Bell Arthur, NC
Ayden, NC
Henderson, NC
Edenton, NC
Monroe, NC
Elizabeth City, NC
Newton Grove, NC
East Fayetteville, NC
Summersville, WV
Nimitz, WV
Bernardstown, WV
QOakland, MD
Lexington Park, MD
Soperton, GA
Collinsville, VA

£ o

Service Code

FM
FX
FX
FX
FX
FX
FX
FX
FM
FM
FM
FX
FX
FX
FX
FM
AM

Facility ID
24709
24710
85714
87070
91388
122745
122755
122756
85702
176574
24722
87068
92135
88144
92130
174547
59418

“But as we were aliowed to be put in trust with the Gospel, even so we speak.”

1 Thessalonians 2:4



