

520 Roberts Road Newport, NC 28570 USA (252) 223-4600 fbn@fbnradio.com Ways to listen: Local Network AM/FM Stations www.fbnradio.com (712) 432-4370 Apple and Android Phones

August 25, 2020

Marlene H. Dortch Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 445 12th Street, SW Washington, D. C. 20554

Dear Ms. Dortch,

The name of the licensee for the stations listed below is changing from Grace Missionary Baptist Church d/b/a Grace Christian School to Grace Missionary Baptist Church.

Call Letters	City of License	Service Code	Facility ID
WOTJ	Morehead City, NC	FM	24709
W276AX	Princeton, Etc., NC	FX	24710
W208AO	Bell Arthur, NC	FX	85714
W220BW	Ayden, NC	FX	87070
W216BH	Henderson, NC	FX	91388
W214CB	Edenton, NC	FX	122745
W201DI	Monroe, NC	FX	122755
W214BU	Elizabeth City, NC	FX	122756
WYBJ	Newton Grove, NC	FM	85702
WWFJ	East Fayetteville, NC	FM	176574
WMLI	Summersville, WV	FM	24722
W244BF	Nimitz, WV	FX	87068
W209BH	Bernardstown, WV	FX	92135
W204BA	Oakland, MD	FX	88144
W204CL	Lexington Park, MD	FX	92130
WRJS	Soperton, GA	FM	174547
WFIC	Collinsville, VA	AM	59418

Respectfully submitted,
Parta Cly le d Elban

Pastor Clyde I. Eborn

Pastor/President